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2022 STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY // UMB

STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY

DIVERSITY | CULTURE | STAFF EXPERIENCE | TRANSPARENCY | POSITIVE CHANGE | BELONGING

SURVEY PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 20 - OCTOBER 7 2022
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STAFF FEELS THEY HAVE AVOICE
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2022 STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY // UMB

STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY

DIVERSITY | CULTURE | STAFF EXPERIENCE | TRANSPARENCY | POSITIVE CHANGE | BELONGING
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STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY // UMB - ALL

SATISFACTION
DIMENSIONS

DIMENSION MEANS
WITH TREND LINES
AND STATISTICAL
SIGNIFICANCE

(first year will not show trend lines)

RETENTION ITEM
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Dimension Mean Score Trending Below 3.00 - Low |
# Statistically significant change from current year to prior year (p <= .01)

Satisfaction with UMB

3.76

2022

Retention

Department - Mission
and Goals

3.94

2022

| can see myself working in the same

department in 1-2 year's time.

UMB - ALL

| 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above - Excellent

Department Effectiveness

3.83

2022

Supervisor Effectiveness

4.10

2022

34%

Employee Effectiveness

3.88

2022

15% 5%

Department - Diversity
and Climate

4.07

2022

i [ Strongly Agree
Agree
Meutral
Disagree

. [ Strongly Disagree




STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY // UMB // MEAN SCORES

Satisfaction Mean Scores UMB-All
Below 3.00 - Low | | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above - Excellent UMB-AIl 4,490 Invited (N)
1,606 Responded (n)
@ Mean score greater than that of UMB-AIl (rounded to two decimal places) 36% Response Rate
2022 2022
- 1 Overall Satisfaction 3.85 3.85
2 Valued Member 3.65 3.65
3 Leadership Interested in Staff's Ideas 3.48 3.48
4 Campus Faculty Value 3.62 3.62
5 Staff Value Contributions 3.90 3.90
. . . 6 Understand University Mission 4.20 4.20
Satisfaction with UMB 7 Contribute to Universsi(ty Mission 4.27 4.27
8 Have a Voice 3.41 3.41
9 Campus-wide Diversity Programs 3.73 3.73
10 University All Welcomed 3.92 3.92
11 Committed to Diversity 3.90 3.90 YEAR-OVER-YEAR
12 Career Advancement 3.29 3.29
13 Understand Dept's Mission 4.28 4.28 TREND DATA WILL
14 Contribute to Dept's Mission 4.37 437 DISPLAY AT THE
SATISFACTION | Department - Mission and Goals 15 Annual Dept Goals 3.83 3.83 START OF SECOND
DIMENSIONS 16 Measures Dept Goals 3.68 3.68 YEAR
17 Measures Customer Satisfaction 3.65 3.65
18 Improve Services Products 3.77 3.77
19 Adequate Staffing 2.92 2.92
20 Have Tools 3.87 3.87
21 Physical Work Environment 3.96 3.96
22 Safe Environment 3.86 3.86
23 Spirit of Cooperation 3.88 3.88
Department Effectiveness 24 Ethical Conduct 4.20 4.20
25 Collaborate with Units Outside 4.00 4.00
26 Perform Responsibilities 4.14 4.14
27 Participate in Decisions 3.86 3.86
28 Balance Work Life 4.04 4.04
29 Resolves Staff Issues 3.66 3.66
- 30 Better Ways Recognized 3.58 3.58
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STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY // UMB // MEAN SCORES

Satisfaction Mean Scores UMB-AII
Below 3.00 - Low | | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above - Excellent UMB-AIl 8,490 Invited (N)
1,606 Responded (n)
@ Mean score greater than that of UMB-AIl (rounded to two decimal places) 36% Response Rate
B 31 Recommend without Fear 4.15 4.15
32 Sufficient Freedom 4.20 4.20
33 Communicates Essential Info 4.05 4.05
34 Work Assigned Equitably 4.01 4.01
35 Gives Praise for Work 4.05 4.05
36 Suggestions for Improvement 4.02 4.02
Supervisor Effectiveness 37 Evaluated Fairly 4.13 4.13
38 Performance Evaluation 3.92 3.92
39 Advancement Opportunities 3.79 3.79
40 Supports Training 4.08 4.08
41 Treats with Respect 4.37 4.37
42 Supportive of Personal Issues 4.44 4.44
SATISFACTION 43 Integrates Core Values 3.99 3.99
44 Appropriate Stress 3.46 3.46
DIMENSIONS = 45 Total Compensation 3.08 3.08
46 Get Information 4.11 4.11
. 47 Good Use of Skills 3.97 3.97
Employee Effectiveness 48 Know How to Use Tools 4.37 4.37
49 Manage Workload 411 4.11
50 Valuable Training 3.65 3.65
51 Enjoy Working with Coworkers 431 431
52 Feel Valued 3.90 3.90
53 Department Diversity Programs 3.78 3.78
54 Department All Welcomed 4.13 4.13
Department - Diversity and Climate 55 All Cultures - Fair 4.14 4.14
56 Sexual Qrientation - Fair 4.24 4.24
57 Support Diversity 4.16 4.16
58 Community- Excellence-Professional 4.11 411
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STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY & GALLUP SCORES // UMB

GALLUP 2016, GALLUP 2019, UMB SES 2022

5
4.5 4.44
4.28
4.14
4.1 4.05
3.97; o, e 3.99 3.973.97
4 3.85 ' 3.90 ' 3.86 3.86 3.87
3.8 3.8
3.67 3.65 3.7 3.7 B GALLUP 2016
=) m GALLUP 2019
35 3.46
' o UMB SES 2022
3.25 3.21 : -
3.15 3.11 31>
2.5
Overall Satisfaction UMB all welcomed Feeling valued by Feeling valued by All treated fairly in Supervisor Supervisor gives Participate in Feel safe in work  Understand dept  Job makes good
UMB school/dept school/dept Supportive praise decisions environment mission use of my skills

Note: Gallup Survey was utilized in 2016 and 2019. The UMB SES was utilized in 2022.
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STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY // UMB // eNPS

Employee Net Promoter Score (eNPS)
"Overall, | am a satisfied employee...." by "How likely is it that you would recommend working..."

Likelihood to Recommend :
Tota
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7  —— | 10
5 1 5 2 , 6 32 62 242 N 350
(69.4% - 5.1%) 4 1 1 5 37 37 Ne138 | 229 | 193 | 178 819
Satisfied
E.:pfo:ee 3 3 1 e 7 16 52 47 a1 20 239
Below 40 - Low 2 4710 7 6 9 17N 18 15 16 6 3 1 108
- N "4
‘ ﬁmmmﬁﬁom?g_smd L[ 1 3 s | 2 A s 1 2 1 20
80 & above - Excellent Total 32 10 18 26 35 118 102 203 304 267 441 1,556
eNPS Trend *How eNPS works:
Satisfied Promoters score 4-5 on the “Satisfied” item and 7-10 on the “Recommend” item. Dissatisfied Non-Promoters score 1-2 on the “Satisfied” item
2022 and 0-4 on the “Recommend” item. Subtract the percentage of Dissatisfied Non-Promoters from the percentage of Satisfied Promoters to calculate eNPS.
B4 score 3 on the "Satisfied" item and 5-6 on the "Recommend" item.
. 79 Disengaged Detractors 1 080 Engaged Promoters
What this means: gag ’ 8ag
low satisfaction/not likely to recommend high satisfaction/likely to recommend
Potential Implications: Potential Implications:
Turnover, absenteeism, low satisfaction, at the Innovation, high productivity, work satisfaction,
extreme end - speaking ill, actively and intentionally high engagement, your greatest advocates who
being non-productive (“quiet quitting”) go above and beyond
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STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY // SATISFACTION & INTERPERSONAL BEHAVIORS // GENDER

GENDER

2022

Female as55

Male 392

Diff Gender Identity 57

Satisfaction Mean Scores by Gender
| 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above - Excellent
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

Below 3.00 - Low |

Satisfaction with UMB

Department - Mission and
Goals

Department Effectiveness

Supervisor Effectiveness

Employee Effectiveness

Department - Diversity and
Climate

Retention

[E- IR AV ST

Overall Satisfaction

Valued Member

Leadership Interested in Staff's Ideas
Campus Faculty Value

Staff value Contributions
Understand University Mission
Contribute to University Mission
Have a Voice

Campus-wide Diversity Programs
University All Welcomed
Committed to Diversity

Career Advancement
Understand Dept's Mission
Contribute to Dept's Mission
Annual Dept Goals

Measures Dept Goals

Measures Customer Satisfaction
Improve Services Products
Adequate Staffing

Have Tools

Physical Wark Envirecnment
Safe Environment

Spirit of Cooperation

Ethical Conduct

Collaborate with Units Qutside
Perform Responsibilities
Participate in Decisions

Balance Work Life

Resolves Staff Issues

Better Ways Recognized
Recommend without Fear
Sufficient Freedom
Communicates Essential Info
Woerk Assigned Equitably

Gives Praise for Work
Suggestions for Improvement
Evaluated Fairly

Performance Evaluation
Advancement Opportunities
Supports Training

Treats with Respect

Supportive of Personal Issues
Integrates Core Values
Appropriate Stress

Total Compensation

Get Information

Good Use of Skills

Know How to Use Tools
Manage Workload

Valuable Training

Enjoy Working with Coworkers
Feel Valued

Department Diversity Programs
Department All Welcomed

All Cultures - Fair

Sexual Orientation - Fair
Support Diversity

Community- Excellence-Professional
Ses Myself in Same Dept in 1-2 ¥rs

Female
2022
3.86
3.65
349
3.59
3.89
4.21
4.25
3.40
373
3.89
388
3.23
4.25

e
3.76
361
3.60
373

Diff Gender Identity
2022
3.61
3.35
330
3.38
3.77
4.11
4.29
3.26
3.62
3.54
3.62
3.35
4.20

o s
3.87
369
3.61
3.66

2
3.60
381
3an
3.66
391
371
3.95
363
3.82
3.50
339
4.00
4.05
4.02
4.11
393
3.95
4.00
380
3.75
391
4.21
4.16
304
3.42

372
4.20
4.00
3.47
3.98
3.58
3.52
3.85
3.84
3.89
391
3.91
3.84

Interpersonal Behaviors Mean Scores by Gender
Below 2 - Excellent | 2.0 to 2.3 - Good | 2.4 to 2.6 - Marginal | 2.70 & above - Low
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

During the past year, how often have you experienced the following conduct where someone:

#

)

s

w

-

o

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Female Male Diff Gender Identity

Question Text 2022 2022 2022

Was condescending to you

Paid little attention to your statement or showed little interest in your opinion

Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you

Made jokes at your expense

Interrupted or spoke over you

Talked about you behind your back

Excluded you

Kept you out-of-the-loop on information that is important

Treated you as if you are invisible

Ignered you during conversation

Treated you differently because of your gender

Made derogatory comments about your gender

Made you feel as if you have to give up your gender identity to get along at work

Treated you differently because of your race/ethnicity

Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity

Made you feel as if you have to give up your racefethnicity to get along at work

Treated you differently because of your sexual orientation

Make derogatory comments about your sexual orientation

Made you feel as if you have to give up your sexual orientation to get along at work ““-
Made you feel the need to minimize various characteristics of your culture (e.g., “—“

language, dress) to fitin




STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY // SATISFACTION & INTERPERSONAL BEHAVIORS // RACE/ETHNICITY

RACE / ETH N ICITY Satisfaction Mean Scores by Race/Ethnicity Interpersonal Behaviors Mean Scores by Ethnicity
Below 3.00 - Low | | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above - Excellent Below 2 - Excellent | 2.0 to 2.3 - Good | 2.4 to 2.6 - Marginal | 2.70 & above - Low
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents
White Black Latino Asian/Pl Am InfAN Multi-Ethnic . | :
During the past year, how often have you White Black Latino Asian/Pl Am InfAN Multi-Ethnic
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 experienced the following conduct where someone:
White 805 e . o s T 202 2 202 2 2022 02
Black 411 3 Leadership Interested in Staffs Ideas 354 247 27 7 a2l 326
LE’{I no 41 4 Campus Faculty Value M 343 354 378 3.00 341
Asian/P| 123 5 Staff Value Contributions 399 377 a0 339 EXT E 1 Was condescending to you 00 215 25
Am In/AN B Satisfaction with 6 Understand University Mission 437 118 403 424 388 3.97
Multi-Ethnic 38 umMs 7 Contribute to University Mission . an 425 4.12 | a3 3.88 4.13 3 Paid little attention to your statement or showed little interest in nn
2 Have s Voice 344 3.40 324 353 .zl 338 your epinion
9 Campus-wide Diversity Programs 384 360 3.60 384 317 3.64
10 University All Welcomed 333 3.80 400 403 3.25 384 3 Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you n nn
11 Committed to Diversity 4.05 in 361 401 343 3.62
12 Career Advancement 332 326 315 353 3.00 -
14 Contribute to Dept's Mission o as 429 413 L aa 314 T
Department - 15  Annual Dept Goals 3.87 371 356 4.05 380 365
Mission and Goals 16 Measures Dept Goals 373 358 343 4.00 3.60 334 5 Interrupted or spoke over you n 224
17 Measures Customer Satizfaction 367 362 344 387 4.00 317
18 Improve Services Products 382 in 356 397 4.00 34
15 Adequace Saffing [ooaspamoase s s oase 5 Teliedzpoutyou penind your back nn - n
20 Have Tools 3.90 38s 376 4098 4.00 368
21 Physical Work Environment 4.00 394 353 407 4.00 77 5
22 Safe Environment 385 333 388 400 313 341 Excluded you 263 175
23 Spirit of Cooperation 397 370 205 402 388 359
Department 24 Ethical Conduct I HEE | e i HEE 3 Kept you out-of-the-loop on information that is important -- 2.75 =
Effectiveness 25 Collaborate with Units Outside 4.05 393 393 414 386 357
26 Perform Responsibilities 4.20 4.05 415 421 388 395
28 Balance Work Life 412 338 393 418 425 378
18 Resolves Staff |ssues ENY 354 350 395 350 ENL)
30 Better Ways Recognized 364 347 361 386 3.63 3.43 10 lgnored you during conversation 1.57
31 Recommend without Fear 4.24 336 4.27 429 375 4.03
32 sufficient Freedom . 430 403 429 428 200 4.08
33 Communicates Essential Info 412 392 398 4.26 388 389 11 Treated you differently because of your gender n n-
34 Work Assigned Equitably 4.10 3388 4.00 414 388 3.80
35 Gives Praise for Work 4.12 3o 415 418 329 392 -
Supsrisor 36 Suggestians for Improvement 208 388 230 237 200 373 12 Made derogatory comments about your gender
Effectiveness 37 Evaluated Fairly 4.26 393 4.24 422 383 4.03
38 Performance Evaluation 397 373 389 423 363 385 1 Made you feel as if you have te give up your gender identity to get n nn
39 Advancement Opportunities 386 364 375 408 338 3.58 * along at work
40 Supports Training 417 397 398 418 413 368
42 Supportive of Personal lssuss [ ass a3 [ as% | 48 an
43  Integrates Core Values 4.08 385 4.08 4.10 325 3.65
44  Appropriate Stress 356 328 320 380 350 3.00 15 Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity “n ““
45  Total Compensation 328 . 28 | 28 318 338
46 GetInformatian 413 b 400 421 213 235 Made you feel as if you have to give up your race/ethnicity to get
Employes 47  Good Use of Skills 4.07 3m 378 418 388 358 16 . = 07 L10
ectiveness 43 Know How to Use Tecl [asmamoamo s am o [amo slong atvork
50 Valusble Training 361 3172 350 402 338 336 17 Treated you differently because of your sexual orientation
51 Enjoy Warking with Coworkers [oame s oamme Az A 400
52 Feel Valued 399 376 4.02 401 383 3.50 . .
53 Department Diversity Programs 392 356 162 395 399 355 18 Make derogatory comments about your sexual orientation n nn
Department - 54 Department All Welcomed 4.25 396 415 413 4.00 403
Diversity and 55 Al Cultures - Fair _ 393 422 414 413 392 1 Made you feel as if you have to give up your sexual orientation to - o “n
Climate 56 Saxual Orientation - Fair 4w 410 472 418 238 4.03 get along at work
57 Support Diversity 429 4.00 412 416 338 387 :
58 Community- Excellence-Professional 473 394 407 414 4.00 381 20 Made you feel the need to minimize various characteristics of your nn
Retention 59 See Myself in Same Deptin 1-2 ¥rs 405 380 380 409 413 385 culture (e.g., language, dress) to fitin




STAFF EXPERIENCE SURVEY // SATISFACTION & INTERPERSONAL BEHAVIORS // ORIENTATION

O RI ENT‘ \Tl O N Satisfaction Mean Scores by Sexual Orientation Interpersonal Behaviors Mean Scores by Sexual Orientation
Below 3.00 - Low | | 3.60 to 4.29 - Good | 4.30 & above - Excellent Below 2 - Excellent | 2.0 to 2.3 - Good | 2.4 to 2.6 - Marginal | 2.70 & above - Low
Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents Mean scores are not displayed for groups that have fewer than 5 respondents

2022 Heterosexual LGBTO During the past year, how of ave you experienced the following conduct where someone: Heterosexual LGBTQ
- 2022 2022 2022 2022
Heterosexual 1,228 1 Overall Satisfaction 391 369
2 Valued Member 370 3.50 1 Was condescending to you
3 Leadership Interested in Staff's Ideas 353 341
LGBTQ 145 4 Campus Faculty Value 365 345
5 Staff Value Contributions 392 3.87 2 Paid little attention to your statement or showed little interest in your opinion
N . ; & Understand University Mission 423 419
satisfaction with UMB 7 Contribute to University Mission a3 424
8 Have a Voice 3.44 3.29 3 Made demeaning or derogatory remarks about you
9 Campus-wide Diversity Programs 376 3.65
10 University All Welcomed 3.96 3.78
11 Committed to Diversity 396 3.67 4 Made jokes at your expense
12 Career Advancement 331 3
13 Understand Dept's Mission s S 4.22
14 Contribute to Dept's Mission 4 43 5 Interrupted or spoke over you
Department - Mission and 15 Annual Dept Goals 383 375
Goals 16 Measures Dept Goals 3.69 3.59
17 Measures Customer Satisfaction 368 3.60 6 Talked about you behind your back
128 Improve Services Products 379 3.76
19 Adequate Staffing
20 Have Tools 3.90 387 7 Excluded you
21 Physical Work Environment 401 3.76
22 Safe Environment 389 391
23 Spirit of Cooperation 390 3.91 8 Keptyou out-of-the-loop on information that is important
. 24 Ethical Conduct 422 427
Department Effectiveness 25 Collaborate with Units Outside 202 388
26 Perform Responsibilities 416 418 9 Treated you as if you are invisible
27 Participate in Decisions 3.90 381
28 Balance Work Life 408 3.956 ) )
29 Resolves Staff lssues 370 363 10 Ignored you during conversation
30 Better Ways Recognized 3.62 3.55
31 Recommend without Fear 418 414 .
32 sufficient Freedom 423 423 11 Treated you differently because of your gender
33 Communicates Essential Info 408 TI0
34 Work Assigned Equitably 403 412
35 Gives Praise for Work 4.08 4.09 12 Made derogatory comments about your gender
36 Suggestions for Improvement 404 412
Super r Effectiveness 37 Evaluated Fairl 4.16 423
Sl cavens 23 P::f::nfanc:rlizaluation 305 107 13 Made you feel as if you have to give up your gender identity to get along at work
39 Advancement Opportunities 382
40 Supports Training 412 ; . .
41 Treats with Respect Y - 14 Treated you differently because of your race/ethnicity
42 Supportive of Personal Issues [
43 Integrates Core Values 3909 . P g
11 Appropriate Stress 350 15 Made derogatory comments about your race/ethnicity
45 Total Compensation 3.14
46 Get Informatlol? 2=k SR 16 Made you feel as if you have to give up your race/ethnicity to get along at work
Employee Effectiveness 47 Good Use of skills 398 4.06
: 28 Know How to Use Taols L a0
49 Manage Workload 412 4.06 . . .
17 Treated you differently because of your sexual orientation
50 Valuable Training 367 357 v v Y
51 Enjoy Working with Coworkers [ S .
52 Feel Valued . . SE 18 Make derogatory comments about your sexual orientation
53 Department Diversity Programs 381
Department - Diversity and 54 Department AII_WeIcomed 417
Climate 55 All Cultures - Fair 417 19 Made you feel as if you have to give up your sexual orientation to get along at work
56 Sexual Orientation - Fair 4.26
57 Support Diversity 419
58 Community- Excellence-Professional 413 20 Made you feel the need to minimize various characteristics of your culture (e.g., language, dress) to fit in
Retenticn 59 See Myself in Same Deptin 1-2 Yrs 4.00




SUMMARY OF KEY FINDINGS

36% response rate is statistically reliable with a robust sample size, however, efforts should be made to
increase participation in future surveys for even more representative feedback

A vast majority (75%) of respondents are satisfied or extremely satisfied with UMB, and scores also reflect 74%
of staff indicating their likelihood to stay in the same department within 2 years

20% (3 out of 15) of the UMB areas surveyed scored in the excellent range of Overall Satisfaction; 67% (10 out
of 15) scored in the good range; 13% (2 out of 15) scored in the marginal range

Top satisfaction scores and drivers of overall satisfaction are: Dept All Welcomed,
Community/Excellence/Professional Behavior, Recommendations without Fear, Supportive of Personal Issues,
Know How to Use Tools, Treats with Respect, Contributes to Dept’s Mission, and Enjoy Working with Coworkers.
Collectively this reflects strong and positive supervising skills, and staff who understand how to do their work
effectively, how they fit into the bigger picture of the university, and who genuinely like their colleagues.

The most impactful areas of opportunity are in addressing total compensation, appropriate levels of stress,
resolving staff issues, a better understanding what staff need to feel valued by their department, and
recognizing staff.

All UMB areas scored in the Good and Excellent range for “My department practices UMB Core Values.”

The 2022 SES shows marked improvements in almost all items from the Gallup survey conducted in 2019 (for
staff).
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SUMMARY OF KEY FINDINGS

 UMB has 1,080 Engaged Promoters who have both high satisfaction and are highly likely to recommend UMB,
with an eNPS score of 64 (good range).

* Female respondents scored lower than Male respondents in all satisfaction items except Supports Training.

* Diff Gender Identity respondents generally scored lower in all satisfaction items except Work Assigned
Equitably.

* Diff Gender Identity respondents experienced more negative behaviors than Female and Male respondents,
except for Was Condescending, Paid Little Attention to Your Statement, Interrupted, and Kept Out of Loop,
where Females experienced more of these behaviors.

 Black, Latino, Am In/AN, and Multi-Ethnic respondents generally scored lower in satisfaction items than White
and Asian/PI respondents.

* Multi-Ethnic respondents generally scored lowest in all satisfaction items particularly in the Department
Dimension and had the lowest satisfaction among all groups in Total Compensation.

 Am In/AN respondents experienced more negative behaviors than other groups, followed by Multi-Ethic,
Latino, and Black respondents.

* LGBTQ respondents generally scored lower in satisfaction in all dimensions except Supervisor Effectiveness.

* LGBTQ respondents experienced more negative behaviors than heterosexual respondents except Talked Behind
Your Back, Excluded You, Kept Out of the Loop, and Treated Differently Because of Race/Ethnicity.
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Next Steps

Review and discuss the results,
key findings and trends with

Communicate overall results Schools/Offices for strategy
with campus community development. Action strategy check-in
| |

Feb.—Apr. Fall 2023 Fall 2024

[ [
Faculty Experience Survey Action strategy submission, Staff Experience Survey Rollout
Rollout implementation and

monitoring of progress.
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